
 
   

               Eastern Refinery Limited 
                       (A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 

                                            North Patenga, Chattogram (www.erl.gov.bd). 
  

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (RE-TENDER) 
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources / Energy and Mineral Resource Division 
2 Agency Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) 
3 Purchaser Name Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC), Executing agency:  Eastern Refinery Limited. 
4 Purchaser District <Chattogram> 
5 Invitation for MODERNIZATION AND EXPANSION OF API SEPARATOR AT ERL (Design, 

Engineering, Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of an Effluent 
Treatment Plant (ETP) having capacity 150 m3/hr. on turnkey basis.) 

6 Invitation Ref No ERL/TS/ETP-01/2021 
7 Date 27/01/2022 
KEY INFORMATION 
8 Procurement Method Open Tender Method , Single Stage Two Envelop  
FUNDING INFORMATION 
9 Budget and Source of Funds Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation’s (BPC) own  fund  
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
10 Project / Program Name (if applicable) MODERNIZATION AND EXPANSION OF API SEPARATOR AT ERL (Design, 

Engineering, Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of an Effluent 
Treatment Plant (ETP) having capacity 150 m3/hr. on turnkey basis.) 

11 Tender Package No. ERL/TS/ ETP-01/2021 
12 Tender Package Name  Single Lot on Turnkey Basis 
13 Tender Publication Date 30/01/2022 
14 Tender Last Selling Date 13/03/2022 
15 Tender Closing Date and Time 14/03/2022     02:30 PM  
16 Tender Opening Date and Time 14/03/2022   03:00 PM  
17 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 
 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Manager (Material Accounts); Eastern Refinery Limited North Patenga, Chattogram, 

Bangladesh. 

 - Selling Tender Document (Others) AGM(DLO); Dhaka Liaison Office, YMCA Building (2nd Floor), 1/1 Pioneer Road, Kakrail, 
Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Phone: +88 02 8391990-91 

 No Conditions Apply For Sale, Purchase Or Distribution Of Tender Documents 
 - Receiving Tender Document Address: BPC Board Room.  Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) ,  BSC Bhaban, 

Saltgola  Road, P.O Box- 2050, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh.  
 - Opening Tender Document Address: BPC Board Room.  Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC) ,  BSC Bhaban, 

Saltgola  Road, P.O Box- 2050, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh. 
18 Pre-Tender Meeting Place / Date / 

Time  
N/A 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
19 Eligibility of Tenderer As per Tender Data Sheet Section-2 
20 Brief Description of Plant & 

Equipment 
Plants, equipments, machinery, instruments & all other accessories required for installation & 
operation of an Effluent treatment Plant (ETP) for petroleum oil refinery. 

21 Brief Description of Services MODERNIZATION AND EXPANSION OF API SEPARATOR AT ERL (Design, 
Engineering, Supply, Construction, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of an Effluent 
Treatment Plant (ETP) having capacity 150 m3/hr. on turnkey basis.) 

22 Price of Tender Document (Tk.) BDT 3,000.00 ( three thousand Taka only) 

 Lot 
no. 

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 
Amount 

Completion 
Time in Weeks / 

Months 
23 1 ERL/TS/ETP-01/2021 

Eastern Refinery Limited, North 
Patenga,Chattogram, Bangladesh 

The Tender Security amount shall 
be 10,00,000.00 ( Ten Lac) 
Bangladeshi taka 

<10 Month> 

Purchaser DETAILS 
24 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Amir Masud 
25 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Deputy General Manager  (Development) &  Project in charge 

26  Address of Official Inviting Tender Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chottogram, 

27 Contact details of Official Inviting 
Tender 

 Tel. No.:  

02333301261-7 / Ext.430 

Fax No.: 

+88- 02-3333-
01269 

Email: md-office@erl.com.bd, 
ameer_masud@erl.com.bd , 
masudamir68@yahoo.com 

28 The Purchaser reserves the right to  reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

                                                                       
 

 


